Solenoid valves VSNC
Subject to change – 2015/062 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VSNC
Key features and product range overview – VSNC-…
Function Innovative
VSNC valves are pilot valves for
single- and double-acting quarter
turn and linear actuators with a

Subject to change – 2015/0610 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VSNC
Type codes
VSNC – F – – – – – – – –
Type
VSNC Solenoid valves
Type of directional control valve
F Flanged valve
Design principle
Piston spool
T Poppet valve
Additional function
None
C Convertible valve function
Valve function
B52 5/2-way valve, double solenoid
M52 5/2-way valve, single solenoid
M32C 3/2-way valve, normally closed
P53C 5/3-way valve, mid-position closed
P53E 5/3-way valve, mid-position exhausted
P53U 5/3-way valve, mid-position pressurised
Reset method for single solenoid valves
None
M Mechanical spring
Manual override
D Non-detenting, detenting
H Non-detenting, resetting
S Covered
Pneumatic connection
Q6 Push-in connector 6 mm
Q8 Push-in connector 8 mm
G14 G¼
N14 N¼
Q10 Push-in connector 10 mm
T14 Push-in connector ¼
T38 Push-in connector ¼
T516 Push-in connector 5/16
Venting
Without fitting
QN With fitting
U1 Silencer with metal housing
U3 Silencer with polymer housing
Interface to valve pilot
F8 With armature tube 8 mm long
FN With armature tube 9 mm long
P1 Interface for pilot valve
P2 Interface for pilot valve
-V- New
2015/06 – Subject to change 11� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VSNC
Type codes
– – – – – –
Nominal operating voltage
None
1A 24 V AC/50-60 Hz
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
3W 230 V AC/240 V AC/50-60 Hz
7A 48 V AC/50-60 Hz
16B 120 V AC/60 Hz and 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
1 24 V DC
4 5 V DC
5 12 V DC
7 48 V DC
Electrical connection
None
A1 Connecting cable type A, to EN 175301
B2 Connecting cable type B, industry standard
C3 Cable, 3 m
K11 Cable with insulating conduit connection
Degree of protection for electrics
Standard
S8 IP67
EU certification
None
EX1 II 3G
EX2 II 3GD
EX3 II 2G
EX4 II 2GD
Approval
None
C1 CSA mark (Canada)
U1 cULus, normal environment, USA and
Canada
U4 Class 1 Div 1 to NEC 500
Type of ignition protection
None
A Intrinsically safe
M Encapsulation
N Non-sparking
Electrical accessories, valve
None
G Connector socket without LED
GS Connector socket, with protective circuit
-V- New
Subject to change – 2015/0612 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Solenoid valves VSNC
Technical data – 3/2-way or 5/2-way valve, convertible, single solenoid
Function1)
5/2-way valve
1) Can be converted by exchanging the seal
plate
3/2-way valve
with exhaust return
-P- Voltage
24 V DC
-L- Operating pressure
2.5 … 10 bar
-Q- Temperature range
–20 … 60 °C
General technical data
VSNC-FC-M52-MD-G14-F8